Total in quantity - 

(a) In December 2020, the Company's Board of Directors approved a Program for repurchasing ordinary shares issued by the Company to remain 

at the treasury and/or cancelation and/or comply with the "Company's Share Option Plan", limited to ten million four hundred and thirty-four 

thousand four hundred and twenty-four (10,434,424) of the Company's common shares. Valid until December 18, 2021. 

(b) In December 2022, the Company's Board of Directors approved the sale of four million five hundred thousand (4,500,000) ordinary shares of 

the Company, which were at the treasury and received R$20,700.    

In May 2023, the Company's Board of Directors approved the sale of three million forty-nine thousand four hundred and eighty-three 

(3,049,483) ordinary shares of the Company, which were at the treasury, and received R$22,998. 

(c) In June and August 2025, the Company's Board of Directors approved a program for the repurchase of ordinary shares issued by the Company, 

in order to comply with the exercise of the 2014 stock option plan, five million five hundred and thirteen thousand (5,313) ordinary shares of